                                                                  Product Data Sheet
Key Features
• Wide Input Ranges
• Typical Efficiency of 80%
(76% For 3.3V)
• Remote On/Off
• Overvoltage Protection
• Meets FCC Section 15 Sub Part J

FCC Compliance Class B Radiated
Class A Conducted
Efficiency 76% - 80% Typical
SELECTION GUIDE
Device
Type
Input Volts
VDC
Input Current
A (Max)
Output
Voltage
Output Current
A (Max)
10A24R5C  18-36 0.585 5.0 2.0
10A24R12C 18-36 0.585 12.0 0.83
10A24R15-15 12-48 1.070 ±15.0 ±0.334
10A48R3.3C 36-75 0.278 3.17-3.43 3.0
10A48R5C 36-75 0.278 4.80-5.20 2.0
10A48R5CNE 36-75 0.278 4.80-5.20 2.0
10A48R3.3SN 36-75 0.281 3.17-3.43 3.0
10A48R5SN 36-75 0.278 4.80-5.20 2.0
10AW48R5 18-72 0.278 5.0 2.0
10AW48R5-5 18-72 0.278 ±5.0 ±1.0
10AW48R6.5T 18-72 0.265 6.5 1.54
10AW48R12-12 18-72 0.265 ±12.0 ±0.417
                                                                  Product Data Sheet
Pin Connections:     Mechanical Specification for "10A" (dimensions in inches)
Pin Connection
1 + V Input

* 5V output model may be ordered with adjust pin 4 (trim) by adding the suffix "T"
Reliability Power Locations
HEADQUARTERS & CUSTOMER SERVICE SALES
Reliability Power, Incorporated
33 Musick
Irvine, CA  92618  USA
Tel:  (949) 305-6700
Fax: (949) 305-6701
Reliability Power, Incorporated
Attention: SALES
Tel:  (805) 449-1667
Fax: (805) 557-4530
Copyright© 2000-2006, Reliability Power Inc.  Reliability Power Inc. reserves the right to make changes in the product at any time, without notification.
10A-AW Watt.doc  10 May 2006
Notes (all devices and
packages):
1. All dimensions in
parentheses are